Introduced by \_\_\_\_\_

 First Reading \_\_\_\_\_

 Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_\_

 Council Bill No. \_\_\_\_\_

 B 111-17

## **AN ORDINANCE**

appropriating architectural salvage sale revenue to the New Century Fund for future use as a revolving loan fund for private historic preservation activities; transferring funds to offset a budgeting short; and fixing the time when this ordinance shall become effective.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The sum of \$6,413.75 is hereby appropriated from the Contributions Fund Account No. 23108554-480563 in the following amounts to the following accounts:

\$5,749.75	Account No.	23108553-504990	
\$664.00	Account No.	11000120-504990,	B11270

SECTION 2. At the request of the City Manager, the City Council hereby transfers \$2,836.00 from Account No. 11000120-504990, B11253 to Account No. 11000120-504990, B11270.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor

CERTIFICATION: I certify there are sufficient funds available in the Contributions Fund Account No. 23108554-480563 to cover the above appropriation.

Director of Finance